starting from 1 January 2005 and has had no effect on both the profit attributable to equity holders of the parent for
the year ended 31 December 2004 and equity attributable to equity holders of the parent at 31 December 2004.

• HKFRS 5 “Non-current Assets Held-for-Sale and Discontinued Operations” requires an operation to be classified as
discontinued when the criteria to be classified as held-for-sale have been met or the entity has disposed of the
operation. An item is classified as held for sale if its carrying amount will be recovered principally through a sale
transaction rather than through continuing use. The adoption of HKFRS 5 has resulted in changes in the presentation
of the Group’s consolidated profit and loss statement and has had no effect on both the profit attributable to equity
holders of the parent for the year ended 31 December 2004 and equity attributable to equity holders of the parent at
31 December 2004.

The impacts of adoption of HKFRS on the figures reported by the Group for the prior year are summarized as follows.

As previously
reported As restated

For the year For the year
ended 31 ended 31

December
Restatement

December
2004 HKAS1 HKAS16 HKAS32 HKFRS2 HKFRS5 2004

US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m

Profit and loss statement
Profit before taxation 236.3 (22.4) (1.2) (8.2) (4.4) (18.8) 181.3
Profit attributable to equity

holders of the parent 134.5 – (0.6) (5.6) (4.4) – 123.9

As previously
reported As restated

For the year For the year
ended 31 ended 31

December
Restatement

December
2004 HKAS1 HKAS16 HKAS32 HKFRS2 HKFRS5 2004

HK$m* HK$m* HK$m* HK$m* HK$m* HK$m* HK$m*

Profit and loss statement
Profit before taxation 1,843.2 (174.7) (9.4) (64.0) (34.3) (146.6) 1,414.2
Profit attributable to equity

holders of the parent 1,049.1 – (4.7) (43.7) (34.3) – 966.4

As previously
reported As restated

At 31 At 31
December

Restatement
December

2004 HKAS16 HKAS32 2004
US$m US$m US$m US$m

Balance sheet
Total assets 2,228.3 5.5 (65.1) 2,168.7
Total liabilities 1,568.6 9.0 – 1,577.6
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent 294.6 (2.1) (65.1) 227.4
Minority interest 365.1 (1.4) – 363.7
Total equity 659.7 (3.5) (65.1) 591.1

As previously
reported As restated

At 31 At 31
December

Restatement
December

2004 HKAS16 HKAS32 2004
HK$m* HK$m* HK$m* HK$m*

Balance sheet
Total assets 17,380.7 42.9 (507.8) 16,915.8
Total liabilities 12,235.0 70.2 – 12,305.2
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent 2,297.9 (16.4) (507.8) 1,773.7
Minority interest 2,847.8 (10.9) – 2,836.9
Total equity 5,145.7 (27.3) (507.8) 4,610.6

The adoption of HKFRS have no significant impacts on figures reported in prior years’ cash flow statements.

2. Turnover and segmental information
For the year ended 31 December 2005 2004 2005* 2004*

US$m US$m HK$m HK$m

Turnover
Sale of goods and properties 1,946.3 2,022.5 15,181.2 15,775.5
Rendering of services 39.8 32.1 310.4 250.4

Total 1,986.1 2,054.6 15,491.6 16,025.9

Segmental information
Segmental information, relating to the Group’s business and geographic segment, follows. Analysis by business segment is
the Group’s primary segment reporting format as this is more relevant to the Group when making operational and financial
decisions.

By principal business activity – 2005

Consumer Property
Telecom- Food and Head 2005 2005*

munications Products Transportation Office Total Total
US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m HK$m

Profit and loss
Segment revenue – turnover – 1,923.4 62.7 – 1,986.1 15,491.6

Segment results – 164.8 28.8 (58.6) 135.0 1,052.9
Net borrowing costs (107.3) (836.9)
Share of profits less losses of associated

companies 141.8 (4.2) 0.1 – 137.7 1,074.1

Profit before taxation 165.4 1,290.1
Taxation (26.6) (207.5)

Profit for the year 138.8 1,082.6

Assets and liabilities
Segment assets – 1,578.8 116.4 199.7 1,894.9 14,780.2
Associated companies 364.4 3.5 13.8 – 381.7 2,977.3
Unallocated assets 70.5 549.9

Total assets 2,347.1 18,307.4

Segment liabilities – 273.6 56.9 95.4 425.9 3,322.0
Unallocated liabilities 1,214.5 9,473.1

Total liabilities 1,640.4 12,795.1

Other information
Capital expenditure – 50.4 6.2 – 56.6 441.5
Depreciation – 57.4 5.2 – 62.6 488.3
Foreign exchange and derivative losses, net – 16.6 – 25.4 42.0 327.6
Other non-cash expenses – 2.1 2.7 11.5 16.3 127.1

By principal geographical market – 2005

The Head 2005 2005*
Philippines Indonesia Others Office Total Total

US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m HK$m

Segment revenue – turnover 62.7 1,923.4 – – 1,986.1 15,491.6

Segment assets 116.4 1,578.8 – 199.7 1,894.9 14,780.2
Associated companies 363.9 3.5 14.3 – 381.7 2,977.3
Unallocated assets 70.5 549.9

Total assets 2,347.1 18,307.4

Capital expenditure 6.2 50.4 – – 56.6 441.5

By principal business activity – 2004

Consumer Property 2004 2004*
Telecom- Food and Head (Restated) (Restated)

munications Products Transportation Office Total Total
US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m HK$m

Profit and loss
Segment revenue – turnover – 1,995.8 58.8 – 2,054.6 16,025.9

Segment results – 189.1 34.2 (16.0) 207.3 1,617.0
Net borrowing costs (111.9) (872.8)
Share of profits less losses of associated

companies 87.8 (1.8) (0.1) – 85.9 670.0

Profit before taxation 181.3 1,414.2
Taxation (31.9) (248.8)

Profit for the year from continuing
operations 149.4 1,165.4

Profit for the year from a discontinued
operation – Note 6 18.8 146.6

Profit for the year 168.2 1,312.0

Assets and liabilities
Segment assets – 1,796.1 122.7 42.3 1,961.1 15,296.6
Associated companies 140.7 1.4 26.8 – 168.9 1,317.4
Unallocated assets 38.7 301.8

Total assets 2,168.7 16,915.8

Segment liabilities – 229.6 104.7 55.2 389.5 3,038.1
Unallocated liabilities 1,188.1 9,267.1

Total liabilities 1,577.6 12,305.2

Other information
Capital expenditure – 101.6 3.5 – 105.1 819.8
Depreciation and amortization – 53.7 0.9 – 54.6 425.9
Foreign exchange and derivative losses, net – 33.1 0.3 – 33.4 260.5
Other non-cash expenses – 1.4 9.2 7.4 18.0 140.4

By principal geographical market – 2004

2004 2004*
The Head (Restated) (Restated)

Philippines Indonesia Office Total Total
US$m US$m US$m US$m HK$m

Segment revenue – turnover 58.8 1,995.8 – 2,054.6 16,025.9

Segment assets 122.7 1,796.1 42.3 1,961.1 15,296.6
Associated companies 167.5 1.4 – 168.9 1,317.4
Unallocated assets 38.7 301.8

Total assets 2,168.7 16,915.8

Capital expenditure 3.5 101.6 – 105.1 819.8

3. Net borrowing costs
For the year ended 31 December 2005 2004 2005* 2004*

US$m US$m HK$m HK$m

Total borrowing costs 115.2 126.6 898.5 987.5
Less interest income (7.9) (14.7) (61.6) (114.7)

Net borrowing costs 107.3 111.9 836.9 872.8

4. Profit before taxation
For the year ended 31 December 2005 2004 2005* 2004*

(Restated) (Restated)
US$m US$m HK$m HK$m

Profit before taxation is stated after (charging)/crediting
Cost of inventories sold (1,182.1) (1,201.5) (9,220.4) (9,371.7)
Employee remuneration (198.6) (193.7) (1,549.1) (1,510.9)